OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 101927706 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Julic A. Campbell Lawrence W. Jacobs 1/3/0/0/0 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes W No 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: LeCroy Corporation Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes W No 3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes W No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: Security Agreement Change of Name Other Street Address: Other Street Address: Other Street Address: Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Internal Address: Additional numbers attached? Yes W No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: Karen Dana Oster 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: City: Pertiand State: OR Street Address: City of this page if paying by deposit account Internal Address: City of this page if paying by d	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COULS. Patent and Trade		
Teb setting: Image: Second		101927	7706	0.5. Fatent and Hade		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Julic A. Campbell Lawrence W. Jacobs 2 113/00/01 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ↓ Yes ♥ No 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: LeCroy Corporation Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) additional name(s) address: 2. Name and address: Assignment Other Merger Security Agreement Other Change of Name Other City: Beaverton State: Other City: Assignment is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 12/03/200 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Karen Dana Oster Internal Address: City: Patent Address: City: Street Address: City: Street Address: City: Patent Address:		, -	▼	Y	Y	
Julie A. Campbell III3/D Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes IN Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes IN Internal Address: Internal Address: Stature of conveying party(es) attached? Yes IN Stature of conveying party(es) attached? Yes IN Stature of conveying party(es) attached? Yes IN Stature of conveying party by the original document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 12/03/200 A Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 12/03/200 A Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Street Address:	To the Honorable Commissioner of	of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached	original documents or copy there	eof.	
Additional name(s) of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Security Agreement Other Other Other Other Other Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 12/03/200 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Street Address: Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Karen Dana Oster Internal Address: Other Other Street Address: Color Other Street Address: Color Internal Address: Other Street Address: Color Its Street Address: Other Street Address: Color Its Street Address: Other Street Address: Other Its Street Address: Other Its Street Address: Other Street Address: Other <tr< td=""><td>Julie A. Campbell</td><td>13/01</td><td>Name: <u>LeCroy</u> (</td><td>Corporation</td><td>0</td></tr<>	Julie A. Campbell	13/01	Name: <u>LeCroy</u> (Corporation	0	
3. Nature of conveyance: Merger Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	attached? 🗔 Yes 🔀 No				
Image: Security Agreement Image: Change of Name Image: Other City: Beaverton Street Address: State: OR Image: Other City: Beaverton Application number(s) or patent number(s): Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 12/03/200 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Image: Karen Dana Oster 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Internal Address: City: Portland It SZEWDEE1 00000050 10020707 G. Total further of applications and patents involved: It SZEWDEE1 00000050 10020707 G. Total number: It SZEWDEE1 00000050 10020707 G. Total further of application science of the opposit account It SZEWDEE1 00000050 10020707 G. Dotal number: It SZEWDEE1 00000050 10020707 State: OR It SZEWDEE1 00000050 10020707 G. Dot Ot USE THIS SPACE It science and address of party to whom corresponder Science and signature. City: Portland State: OR Zip: 97204					ц С	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other		Merger	1 999, <u>1</u>	alan analan ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang a		
□ Other	_	-	Street Address:	8880 S.W. Nimbus Avenue	.W. Nimbus Avenue, Suite C	
Execution Date: December 3, 2001 City: Beaverton: State: OR Zip: 97008 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Image: Yes Image	Security Agreement	Change of Name				
Execution Date: December 3, 2001 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 12/03/200 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Internal Address: Name: Karen Dana Oster Internal Address: C/o Miller Mash LLP 111 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 3500 State: OR Zip: 97204 City: Portland State: OR Zip: 97204 Do Not Use THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true-apd correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Mathematical Signature December 13, 2001 Name of Person Signing Signature Detember 13, 2001 Date	C Other					
Execution Date: December 3, 2001 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 12/03/200 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Internal Address: Name: Karen Dana Oster Internal Address: C/o Miller Mash LLP 111 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 3500 State: OR Zip: 97204 City: Portland State: OR Zip: 97204 Do Not Use THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true-apd correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Mathematical Signature December 13, 2001 Name of Person Signing Signature Detember 13, 2001 Date			City: Beaverton	State: OR Zip	97008	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 12/03/200 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: Karen Dana Oster 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Internal Address:	Evenution Date: December 3, 2001					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 12/03/200 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Street Address: Cho Miller Mash LLP 111 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 3500 City: Portland Street Address: OR Zip: 97204 ON OT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Karen Dana Oster December 13, 2001 Name of Person Signing Signature	Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & a	address(es) attached?	No No	
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes Additional numbers attached? Yes S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: Karen Dana Oster 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Internal Address:	4. Application number(s) or patent i	number(s):				
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes Additional numbers attached? Yes S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: Karen Dana Oster 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Internal Address:	If this document is being filed tog	ether with a new applic	cation, the execution d	ate of the application is: $\frac{1}{2}$	2/03/2001	
Additional numbers attached? Yes Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Image: Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Karen Dana Oster 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Image: Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Karen Dana Oster 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Image: Concerning document should be mailed: Internal Address: Image: Concerning document should be mailed: Image: Concerning document should be mailed: Image: Concerning document should be mailed: IszewDiE1 00000050 10020707 Image: Concerning document should be mailed: Image: Concerning should be maile						
Name: Karen Dana Oster Internal Address:		Additional numbers atta	ached? 🖵 Yes 🖾 No			
Internal Address:		nom correspondence		plications and patents invo	olved: 1	
1 SZEWDIE1 00000050 10020707 Image: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 40.00 0P 40.00 0P Image: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: c/o Miller Mash LLP 8. Deposit account number: 111 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 3500 50-1531 City: Portland State: 0R Zip: 97204 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. March	concerning document should be i	nom correspondence mailed:	6. Total number of ap		82388	
40.00 GP 8. Deposit account number: Street Address:	concerning document should be n Name:Karen Dana Oster	nom correspondence mailed:	6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR		82388	
Image: Constraint of the set of the	concerning document should be n Name:Karen Dana Oster Internal Address:	nom correspondence mailed:	6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)\$	40.00	
Street Address:	concerning document should be n Name:Karen Dana Oster Internal Address: 1 5ZEWDIE1 00000050 10020707	nom correspondence mailed:	6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)\$	40.00	
City: Portland	concerning document should be n Name:Karen Dana Oster Internal Address: 1 5ZEWDIE1 00000050 10020707 40.00 DP	nom correspondence mailed:	 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to 	3.41)\$ be charged to deposit acc	40.00	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Karen Dana Oster Name of Person Signing Signature December 13, 2001	concerning document should be n Name:Karen Dana Oster Internal Address: 1 5ZEWDIE1 00000050 10020707 40.00 0P Street Address:	nom correspondence mailed:	 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to 8. Deposit account n 	3.41)\$ be charged to deposit acc	40.00	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Manual Marcel Mar	concerning document should be n Name:Karen Dana Oster Internal Address: 1 5ZEWDIE1 00000050 10020707 40.00 0P Street Address: 111 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 3500	nom correspondence mailed: 	 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2. Enclosed 2. Authorized to 8. Deposit account n 50-1531 	3.41)\$ be charged to deposit acco umber:	40.00 ount	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Karen Dana Oster Image: Comparison of the original document. Name of Person Signing Signature December 13, 2001	concerning document should be n Name:Karen Dana Oster Internal Address: 1 5ZEWDIE1 00000050 10020707 40.00 0P Street Address: 111 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 3500	nom correspondence mailed: LLP Zip:97204	 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to 8. Deposit account n 50-1531 (Attach duplicate copy of the second secon	3.41)\$ be charged to deposit acco umber:	40.00 ount	
Karen Dana OsterImage: March MMDecember 13, 2001Name of Person SigningSignatureDate	concerning document should be n Name:Karen Dana Oster Internal Address: 1 5ZEWDIE1 00000050 10020707 40.00 0P Street Address: 111 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 3500 City: PortlandState:OR	nom correspondence mailed: LLP Zip:97204	 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to 8. Deposit account n 50-1531 (Attach duplicate copy of the second secon	3.41)\$ be charged to deposit acco umber:	40.00 ount	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	concerning document should be n Name:Karen Dana Oster Internal Address: 1 5ZEWDIE1 00000050 10020707 40.00 0P Street Address:C/o Miller Mash 111 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 3500 City:_PortlandState:OR 9. Statement and signature.	nom correspondence mailed: LLP Zip: DO NOT USE	 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to 8. Deposit account n 50-1531 (Attach duplicate copy of this SPACE 	3.41)\$ be charged to deposit accu umber:	40,00 ount account)	
	concerning document should be n Name:Karen Dana Oster Internal Address: 1 5ZEWDIE1 00000050 1002070740.00 DP40.00 DP	nom correspondence mailed: LLP Zip:77204 DO NOT USE	 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to 8. Deposit account n 50-1531 (Attach duplicate copy of this SPACE 	3.41)\$ be charged to deposit acco umber: of this page if paying by deposit correct and any attached of	40.00 ount account)	
	concerning document should be n Name:Karen Dana Oster Internal Address: 1 5ZEWDIE1 00000050 10020707 40.00 DP 5treet Address:C/o Miller Mash Street Address:C/o Miller Mash 111 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 3500 City:_PortlandState:OR 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and is a true copy of the original docu Karen Dana Oster	nom correspondence mailed: LLP Zip: DO NOT USE d belief, the foregoing in iment.	6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to 8. Deposit account n 50-1531 (Attach duplicate copy of THIS SPACE Information is true and Markow Markow	3.41)\$ be charged to deposit accu umber: of this page if paying by deposit correct and any attached of December 13, 2	40.00 ount account)	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: L3 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	concerning document should be n Name:Karen Dana Oster Internal Address: 1 5ZEWDIE1 00000050 1002070740.00 0P40.00 0P	nom correspondence mailed: LLP Zip: 97204 DO NOT USE d belief, the foregoing in iment.	 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to 8. Deposit account n 50-1531 (Attach duplicate copy of this space THIS space Information is true and formation is tru	3.41)\$ be charged to deposit account umber: of this page if paying by deposit correct and any attached of December 13, 2 Date	40.00 ount account)	

PATENT REEL: 012390 FRAME: 0493

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS, we, Julie A. Campbell of Beaverton, Oregon, and Lawrence W. Jacobs of Beaverton, Oregon, have invented an ELECTRICAL TEST PROBE FLEXIBLE SPRING TIP, hereinafter referred to as the "invention," for which on an even date herewith we executed an application for United States letters patent.

WHEREAS, LeCroy Corporation of Beaverton, Oregon herein referred to as "Assignee" whose mailing address is 8880 S.W. Nimbus Avenue, Suite C, Beaverton, OR 97008 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the Assignee (1) the full and exclusive right to the invention for the United States and all foreign countries, (2) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore, in the United States or any foreign country, and (3) any divisions, continuations, continuations in part, improvements, reissues, or extensions that may be made or granted thereon, in the United States or any foreign country.

FURTHER, we agree to execute further instruments proper for effectuating the premises.

FURTHER, we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue the patent(s) to the Assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for Assignee's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of Assignee's legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which the patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Dated 0306001

Julu A Campbell Julie A. Campbell

Dated 03 Dec 01

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of OREGON) SS:) County of <u>Washington</u>) Before me personally appeared said Julie A. Campbell and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be her free act and deed this 3^{10} day of <u>December</u>, 2001. [SEAL] OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public for nn CHERI R CHRISTOPHER My Commission Expires: Oct 2004 NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 338996 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCT 1, 2004 ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of OREGON) SS:) County of Libshington Before me personally appeared said Lawrence W. Jacobs and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be her free act and deed this $3^{(2)}$ day of <u>December</u>, 2001.

[SEAL]



	OFFICIAL SEAL
à	CHERI R CHRISTOPHER
A	NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
/	COMMISSION NO. 338996
	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCT 1, 2004

Notary Public for <u>Oregon</u> My Commission Expires: <u>Oef 1, 2004</u>